

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	Adleins Duilling Co.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	3303 Monet Park Huntington Wiles
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	^
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	(-lug, 12, ,19 C1
634	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	District
ADDRESS	
Huntington WVC	County County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No.   82° 30' E. 610'
Same	Well 110.
ADDRESS	Walter Hatten Farm
NTLEMEN:	150 acres
The undersigned well operator is entitle	d to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the	e case may be) under grant or lease dated 12-21-1957
	, made by Watter Hutten & Slyvia Hatten to
Commenwealth Gas Com	, and recorded on the 14 to day
Jun 1958	
January 19136	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
ok 48, page 15.	
coal beneath said farm or tract of land on v	ed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-orkings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the amed as addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal or	wners (if any) are notified that any objections they may ich they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
I mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by t forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a limines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
I mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed.)	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planted coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivered.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should donly in Department's copy.)
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planted coal operators or coal owners at their and the coal operators or coal owners at their and the coal operators.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should only in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address.
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planed coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should donly in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address.
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planed coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should do not in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address day before, ery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
drilling of a well at said proposed location of mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planed coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should donly in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address day before, ery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,  Very truly yours,
drilling of a well at said proposed location of mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set ands on which such objections are based and innoved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plated coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should do nly in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address.  Address Department of Mines at Charleston,  Wery truly yours,  Well operator  Well operator  Well operator  Well operator  Well operator
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planed coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should do only in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address.  Address Department of Mines at Charleston,  Very truly yours,  Well operator Charleston,  Street Bay Allers Charleston,  Well operator Charleston,  Well operator Charleston,
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planed coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should do only in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address.  Address Department of Mines at Charleston,  Very truly yours,  Well operator Department  Street  Street  Street  Street
drilling of a well at said proposed location of a mines, must be received by, or filed with the opy of this notice and accompanying plat by a forms for use in making such objections we request and that all such objections must set unds on which such objections are based and in moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed Copies of this notice and the enclosed planed coal operators or coal owners at their a on the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.  Address of Address of the complete of the same day with the mailing or delivest Virginia.	will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective a Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or adicate the direction and distance the proposed location should do not only in Department's copy.)  It were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above above shown respective address day before, ery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,  Very truly yours,  Well operator day before, ery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,  Wery truly yours,  ONLY TREET OR AND THE STREET OR AND THE STR

1324

PERMIT NUMBER

WAY-1324



AILUDRIV TESM TO STATE

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF GIL AND GAS WELL

380 15 The andersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for all and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Mantsternal District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating hede of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound arics of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they are required to make to such proposed location or which they are required to make by Section 8 of said flods, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their nespective cost inities, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within tent days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be turnished in first by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set 10th as definitely as as reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and sudicate the direction and instance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same. named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address . Any life of the coans of with the mailing or delivery of thus copy to the Pepurment of Wines of Charleston

\*Section 3 T. I if no such objections be filed or to found by the department of mines, within said period of on day, from the receipt of said violes and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the defeathment of mines in said proposed location, the defeathment of mines of such else, that no abjections have been made by the coal operators to the focation, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

O BUTHER BETTE ON THE THIRD AWARTER FAR

January 3, 1961 Mr. Ohlen Adkins Adkins Drilling Company 3303 Monel Park Huntington, West Virginia Dear Mr. Adkins: Enclosed is work order and permit to abandon Well No. 1 on Walter Hatten Farm, Butler District, Wayne County. In the future, please send us three copies of the request for plugging permit as one copy must be returned to you as permit, one is retained in our files and one is sent to the inspector. Thank you. Very truly yours, CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG/b cc: Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector 08/25/2023 April 24, 1961

Adkins Drilling Company Mr. Ohlen Adkins 3303 Monel Park Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and plugging Well No. 1 on Walter Hatten Farm, Butler District, Wayne County - Permit WAY-1324-P.

Forms OG-8 are enclosed and we will appreciate the information as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director CIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b

Enclosure - Forms OG-8

AIX

Way-1324-P

May 3, 1961

Adkins Drilling Company 3303 Monel Park Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

We are returning the affidavt of plugging which we received this morning, for the signatures of two men who worked on the plugging of the well.

Please return the completed affidavit as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

LEONARD J. TIMMS, DIRECTOR Department of Mines

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b

Enclosure

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top //	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Beren Gr	E.P.	193	1980	TOSA TO			
	daje.	207.7	1905	1820			
late	nolls		1827	1830			
erea Grit	OTT		1830	1860			
Slate Mard Shell			1860 1875	1875			
Slate			1890	1880		T & Wall	552 =
Titue (Mar	rpe)		J100	TT82°		2.00.00	
Total Dep	th		1095	1890	at 1083		
Slate Sand Mare			7002	1085	Hore Tur	- water in	Hamon Jand
Sbell			1022	1055			
Sand			834	1088			
slate			935	887			
Daney Disk			920	-AQD		and the second	
Lime Shel			ers	920			
Slate			865	918			40
Sand Salt			780	882	Hele fal	- Water at	780
Sandy Lim			760 770	770 780			
Slate .			745	760			
Pino sper			740	745			
Slate Lime Shel			780	740			
Lime Shell			VII	720			
Slate			675	VII.			
Sand A			645	675			
Sand	uliga,	•	550 633	655 645			
Slate e			540	650			
			510	540			
Slate .			440	270			
being			420	440			
Misto 7	950		280	430			
Slate Sand			573	980			
Cloto			108	540			
8 B F 0	Tanahara and and and and and and and and and an		00 Te	100	ware in	P 99 TAY	
Surface			0	то		19.	
				and the second s			
LEGITA 14	LOP(28)	THE PARTY OF	Topic and	Bostosa	Only Gard	Bepth	Renavia
				But h	1 4/00	The second second	L IMCH
		A. Carrie		Bare	TNCU	oa Tobe	TO THE
			THE DR STREET	COAL WAS I	zeoformann.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. TROP
No R	re stret	3100	7 ***				
	o poter	shot	CD E				
	The same of the sa		1320	CTANAG-GEN	DATED TO	S. C. C. C.	U ,
	MAN WALL		1,000				
we dereale	B Fowder	500 Jb	*			2.5	portering.
A FILE De C	28,1960	1817 %	1880	Laners Linea .		1.0	top and
	0 ct . 8					200	portous.
	3ept.	6, 1960		8			1.00
		Address		5.9/16	1387	1387	1587 ft,
				-6 Y	982	Pulled F	(1 894 <u> </u>
Hunting'	on, W. N			8.0	375	175	5g inon OD
	Make an arrange of the second	Walte	r habten	**0	The second secon	27	
Butl	o L	A part May 130		C 10			olo pacier
arous T			ero:			H	Lget botto
ronggant (mayara	Elijah	Granoh					gine Invelor
May,			Person ISO	Bigg			
				2.0200	Pro special		
2501		ark, Munti	ngton, W.	Va. Salan and	Tiend in Lividities	3/4/5 DE	Packero
ndk'	NO DETEN	ing- Co.,					F 10000
	- 7084					08/2	25/2023
				The state of the s			The Court of

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO



# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION //

Quadrangle Louisa N. E.

WELL RECORD

Dry

Permit No. WAY	1324		WELL	RECORL	,	Oil or G	as Well 695
Company Adki Address 3303	ins Drill 3 Monel I	ing Co.,	ngton, W.	Va. Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Gas Packers
Location (waters	Elijah	I	Elev. 610 1	Size			Kind of Packer Miget bottom
The surface of tra	act is owned in	County Way no fee by Walte	r Hatten	13	175	27 175	hole packer Size of  5½ inch OD
		Address		5 3/16	995 1387	Pulled 1387	Depth set 1387 ft.
Drilling complete Date Shot De C	0ct. 28,1966	6, 1960 29, 1960 3 1817 To	1880	2			Perf. top Perf. top
Open Flow	/10ths Water	in shot	Inch	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	Perf. bottom
Rock Pressure_	as alter	lbs.	hrs. bbls., 1st 24 hrs.		NCOUNTERED		FEET INCHES
Salt water		feet					FEETINCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface Slate Sand		-1. · · · · σ. · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 10 60	10 60 105	Water	at 80 ft	•

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface			0	10			
Slate			10	60	Water a	t 80 ft.	
Sand			60	105			
Slate			105	240			
Sand			240	380			
Slate			380	420			
Sand			420	440			
Slate			440	510			
Sand			510	540			
Slate			540	550			
Sand			550	635			
Slate			635	645			
Sand			645	675			
Slate			675	711			
Lime Shell			711	720			
Slate			720	740			
Lime Shell			740	745			
Slate			745	760			
Sandy Lime			760	770			
Lime Shell			770	780	Hole full	. water at	700
Sand Salt			780	895	HOTO TAT	. water au	100
Slate			895	912			
Lime Shell			912	920			
Sandy Lime			920	935			
Slate			935	994			
Sand			994	1022			
Shell			1022	1035			
Slate			1035	1083	77-7 - 077		Manage Cana
Sand Maxon			1083	1095	Hole full	. water in	Maxon Sand
Sandy Lime	J		1095	1100	at 1083		
Lime (whit	e)		1100	1195		50202024	
Injun Sand			1195	1225		200008/2	5/2023
Blue Sand			1225	1275		5700	103
late & She	11		1275	1380	1	TA Y	1 56 A
Shell			1380	1-4-1-2()	100	ARCEN AND STREET	0)
Slate & Sh	2770		The second secon	1400	0	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	5789
Coffee Sh			1400	1805	le l	5 00 40 0	6
Berea Gri			1805	1820	1	25 10 11	D 64

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-1324			Oil or	Gas Well	Gas
Company Adkins Drilling Company	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PAC	CKERS
3303 Monel Park Address Huntington, West Va.	Size				3.122 9 3 1 7
	16			Kind of Pa	acker
Farm_ Walter Hatton	13		- 100		
Well No	10	2 71		Size of	
District Butler County Wayne	81/4	1751			
Drilling commenced 9-5-60	65%			Depth set.	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16				
Drilling completed	3			Perf. top_	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. botto	on1
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInc	h Liners Used			Perf. top_	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inIncl	h			Perf. botte	om
VolumeCu. Ft	. CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT.	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs	3.				
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs	coal was en	NCOUNTERED	АТ	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water 80 feet fee	t FEET	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfee	t FEET	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' NamesRandal Davis				010	111272
Bob Adkins				(6)	198
Remarks: Drilling depth- 335.			Į.	STECH OF WEST WILL	960
			-	E DEPT NI	REINIA
				(C. 170)	Wes 200
				6.000	N.V. O.S.
		1	1. Pa		
9-8-60		HI	1.12/1	Tel	

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 08/25/2023

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	Wel	I No								
COMPANYADDRESS										
Filling Material Used				terre	3303					
filling Material Used					in to be					
Liner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	ac Location	n. Lef					
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	CASING AND TUBING					
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE LEAD		CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED SIZ		LOST				
					'Italia					
				Q1-g-1.						
			Arman halla							
	e en									
		are inc								
Drillers' Names										
Remarks:			a ly							
			, 1							
	I hereby certify I	visited the ah	ove well on this date.							
DATE	- northly to	the an								

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WAY-132	4-P			2202	Well	No	
COMPANY Adkins	Drilling Co	mpany	ADDRESS	Hunt:	Monel Parington, W	· va.	and the
FARM Walter Hat			Butler	CC	OUNTY_ Wa	yne	
***************************************		DISTRICT	2-,		70N11		No. of the last
'illing Material Used	Cement, cla	y and st	one				1,1275
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packe	er	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES		CASING	AND TUE	ING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LC	CATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				240			labete
						11.04	and the second
				* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	21		mey to al
		-					
							21.040.1531
		1 300-A			19		. Walter
	72.138		34				
illers' NamesRo	bert Adkins						
	anklin Adki	.ns		me to see a second			
marks: Set bot	tom bridge	@ 17961;	2 sacks ceme	ent on	bridge, 5	ft. c	f sto
and clay filled 1450'-1440'; st	to 1700;	2 sacks	cement on files as 1/351-1/1'	ll; bri	dged @ 14 ent 1417!	501; c	ement
4071-14021.	210 2440	.422 , 01	wj 2427 242	, ,		-401	47000
						370.15	11/10/19
					100	JA	A 100
					310	REC West	EIVE-
					0	. Dept	Virginia
1-11-61	I hereby certify I	vigited the ober	ro reall on this data	1	Pa.	0	Mines

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 08/25/2023

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	Fonos (1905) Hunkington		Oil or Gas Well			
9 KYSW		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS	I Ala
Company		Size	bas ysts	Cement,	instruction of	
Address		16			Kind of Packer	and I
Farm		13			25317 40	_
Well No		10			Size of	Sh-
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		6 % 5 3/16			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	_
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				1	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS H	ENCOUNTERE	D AT	FEETINC	HES
	feetfeet				_FEETINC	
Salt water	feetfeet	FEE_	TINC	HES	FEETINC	HES
, 5 ft. of stone	es cement on bridge	long S ; te				
Drillers' Names 10041	D Depose : Liet av Di Jusass : 'VIDI-'	clay Les	1-14351	tone living $1/\sqrt{4}$	office from the second	116
Remarks:					- · SUME-190	n.E

10-11-1

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WAY-1324	-P	2 11		2222		II No	
COMPANY Adkins	Drilling Con	npany	ADDRESS_	Huntin	onel Park gton, W.	va.	
FARM Walter Hat	ten	DISTRICT	Butler	Cc	OUNTYW	ayne	
Filling Material Used	Clay, cemen	t and st	one				VES-
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Pa	cķer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGE	ES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION	-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
							217
							iner and
			1	. Burne		A 40 5 10 175 b	May the parks
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		JA 47 78 0 28 1					* · e
						-	
	Land to the	- 1 - X1 - X					
Orillers' Names Fr	ank Adkins						
	bert Adkins						
Remarks: Filled	hole to 140	21 on 1-	11-61: pull	Led on 5"	casing b	out wo	uld n

Remarks: Filled hole to 1402' on 1-11-61; pulled on 5" casing but would not pull; shot 5" casing @ 1344'; 1244'; 1164' before it came loose; starting to pull casing.

1-17-61

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	3303 Monel Pa Huntington, V		as WellAdkins"		
OHVAW Company	was in the same of	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
		Size	bas free	Clay, cu	and the set of the
Address		16			Kind of Packer
Farm		13			
Well No		10			Size of
District	County	81/4			
Drilling commenced					Depth set
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbshrs.				
011	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	ENCOUNTERE	ED AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEE			_FEETINCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEEFEE	TIN	CHES	FEETINCHES
Jon bluow Jud .	pulled on 5" casing	1-11-11:	14021 on	of alcd	Pilled
Drillers' Names	i beleventt canoni.		T 3446 T		toll; sade 5 c
Remarks:					

IU-TI-I

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

OMI AN I	Drilling Co	J .	ADDRESSHui	ntington, W.	va.	
YARM Walter Hat	ten	DISTRICT	Butler	COUNTY	Wayne	
filling Material Used	Cement, clay	y and sto	one			
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	ı	
PLUGS USED /	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				1166*	511	221
				175	811	0
1						
				. 5 . 8 . 9 . 9 . 9 . 9		and to pl
			True - I i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	- 0	120	· .
			volume and the second			
Fr	ank Adkins					
mers mames	bert Adkins	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
stone 1166'-1 bridged hole cement 700'-6 pulled 8" cas	casing off (161; clay 1097; cemos (1901; bridged) sing and shut	@ 1166'; 1161'-10 ent 750' d hole @ t down d	put 2 sacks cemon	ent on top of ent on top of '-735'; clay O'-240'; sto	of cas of fil 735' one 24	ing; l; -700'; 0'-235

1-24-61

Permit No. WAY-1324-P

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

West Virginia
District Well Inspector
08/25/2023

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.			oil or Gas Well				
9nysk		F	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKER	s
Company			Size	clay and	Carrents		
Address			16			Kind of Packet	r
Farm			13				
Well No	rang waters		10			Size of	12.135
District	County		81/4				
Drilling commenced			65%			Depth set	
			5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth		3		19-	Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. bottom_	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in_	Inch				Perf. bottom_	
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	_lbs	hrs.		•			
Oil	bbls.,	1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	D AT	_FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	_feet	feet	FEE'	rINC	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEE'	r inc	HES	FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names	cement on t		\$ drq ; to			ne doño Fetodi en	
olay 7351-731:			: 1015-106				
Remarks:			led aub n	wob drds		no 18 bal	

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Plug 1 Bridge 1540 - 2 sacles cement 5'cressled 1
Clay 1535- to 1400
Coment 1400 to 1390
Pull 5 times Papes 1387 feet
plug 2 Bridge 1100 2 lack cement 5'crushed Ston
clay 1095 950
cement 950 940
The Market of th
plug 3
anages sas
Clay 325 300 \$ 5
cement 300 to 290
Pull 8 inch pipe 175 feet 2)
plug 4 Bridge XO 2. 1 11 Tetal
Bridge 80 2 sacks cement + 5' feet of curshs
Erect marker in compliance with Rule 18, 1931 1
To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.
Gentlemen:
This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.
Very truly yours, Culkins Vulling G. 5  By Ohlen Culkine Partne
By- Ohlen altere Jatin
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this
day of, 19
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

By:

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.



# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

	ADKINS DIS	714411
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	Name of Well Operato	r do
Address	3303 Monel F	ork Co.
	Dec. 27	1960
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	WELL IN DE ADAMS	
	WELL TO BE ABANDO	NED
W. Carlotte and Ca	Butler	District
Address		
	Wayne	County
Lease or Property Owner		
	Well No.	
	11/14 21 +	
Address	- Waller Dall	Farm

Gentlemen:-

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by 28/25/2023 engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

over) Way 1324 PERMIT NUMBI

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

COAL OPER	PERVISING PLUGGINGJam	Walter Butler Wayne Well No. Walter	name of well opened Park,  complete ADDR Hatten Well WELL AND LOC	Huntington	19 61. District County
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PROPERTY OWNER  DDRESS  PERVISING PLUGGINGJam  AFFID	Butler Wayne Well No. Walter	Hatten Wel WELL AND LOC	1 CATION	District
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PERVISING PLUGGINGJam	Butler Wayne Well No. Walter	Hatten	CATION	District
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PROPERTY OWNER  DDRESS  PERVISING PLUGGINGJam  AFFID	Wayne Well No. Walter	1 Hatten		County
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PERVISING PLUGGINGJam	Well No.	1 Hatten		
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PERVISING PLUGGINGJam	Walter	Hatten		
STATE INSPECTOR SU	PERVISING PLUGGINGJam	Walter	Hatten		
STATE OF WEST V	AFFIDA				Farms
STATE OF WEST V	AFFIDA	es W. Pac	le Usualda		rarm
STATE OF WEST V	AFFIDA	10.01.87.00	K PSminn	W. Vo-	
			Bargisbbetdalarbeteleg.	V&	
		AVIT			
County of Cabel	IRGINIA,				
	.1				
	Dessil Adkins a	nd Rand	all Davis		
being first duly swor	n according to law depose ar	nd say that th	ey are experier	nced in the v	vork of
plugging and filling of	il and gas wells and were empl rticipated in the work of plug	loyed by Ad	kins Drill	ing Co.	Inc.
well operator, and pa	rticipated in the work of plug	ging and fillir	ng the above w	rell, that said	d work
was commenced on the	ne 4th day of January	, 19 6	, and that th	ne well was p	lugged
and filled in the follo	wing manner:				
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	CASI	NG
FORMATION			SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN
Total Depth 1890					
idge 1795 - 201	cement				
ove shot hole	stone				
001	clay				
001 - 16901	cement				
idge 1450'	cement and stone		-011	2137	
17 - 30! below	clay		2010.	752	
3/16th. inch			100		
17' - 1407'	2 sacks cement on to	p of 5	MAY MAY	1961	
	inch pipe where part	ed.	S REC	EIVED	3
ried with clay	cement and stone		les man	Virginia n	3
10001	clay		Dept	of Mines	1
001 - 9901	cement		CE Da	2 Size	
idge 750!	cement and stone		8553	2129200	
01	clay			20,1	
dge 2501	cement and stone				
led to surface	clay				
COAL SEAMS	ozuj	E.		OF MONUMEN	
		T.	rected mark	cer made	of
(NAME)		0.0	mant with	2-4-	
(NAME)		Ce	ment with	date whe	ne
	•	Ce	ement with	date whe	ne

Admins Drailing Co. Inc., 3003 Money Park, Huntingto

STATE INSPECTION SUPERVISING PROCESS JAMES N. Peck, Burling

Adicing Drilling Co. The., The all the source continue that bally but

Total Depth 1820 enidge 1725 - 201 above shot bole 1700' 1700' - 1890' -- bridge 1450' 1417 - 50' below 5 3/160b, inch 1417' - 1407' inch pipe where parted. to 1000; 1000; - 980; Bridge 750; 700; 1069 tods eablite

08/25/2023

to and subscribed before me this 10th a lower blat of

May 24th, 1966

Permit No. WAY - 1594

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Work Order Revised by the Department of Mines

Total Depth 1890

Set a permanent Bridge at 1795' - 20' above Shot Hole 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 1700' Neat cement 1700' - 1690' - Sealing off Berea

Set a permanent Bridge at 1450' 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 1417' - 30' below 5 3/16-inch Neat cement 1417' - 1407' 5' crushed stone on cement Pull 5 3/16-inch casing Fill with clay to 1000' Neat cement 1000 - 990

Set a permanent Bridge 750' 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Fill with clay to 700 Neat cement to 6901

Set a permanent Bridge at 250' 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Pull 8-inch casing Fill with clay to surface Erect marker in compliance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Oil and Gas Division

			id filmin profit <del>er.</del> Annal an idea		Well Operator
or property the plugging	owners and fill	ave been filed k or interposed ling of the well JANUARY	by the coal owner of by the Department above mentioned.	r coal operator, or any t of Mines to the man Therefore, the same	available adjacent lease ner herein described for is hereby approved this
				DEDADOMENO	OF MINES

By: // .

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

	Adkins Drilling Company	
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator	
	3303 Monel Park, Huntington,	W. Va.
Address	Complete Address	
	December 27, 1960	
Coal Owner	Date	
	WELL TO BE ABANDONED Butler	_District
Address		
	Wayne	_County
	T and the second	
Lease or Property Owner	Well No.	
Address	Walter Hatten	Farm
JAMES W. PACK	1	
Inspector to be notified HAPLIN, WEST VIRGINI	Telephone Number	
	1	
Gentlemen: 24 HOURS IN ADVANC	E OF PLUGGING	1.

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall

not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,
Adkins Drilling Company
/s/ Ohlen Adkins, Partner

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

